D2WWEG01E 131
NOTE - For different working conditions please contact Sales Dept.
This catalogue shows technical specifications and diagrams measured with mineral oil of 46 mm2/s (46 cSt) viscosity at 40°C -
(104°F) temperature.
DFE100
Solenoid control sectional diverter valves
WORKING CONDITIONS
N. of available ways 6 - 8 - 10

	 : IP65 - AMP JPT
Insertion.....................: 100%
Ordering codes
Type
 Voltage Connector types
ISO4400 Deutsch DT AMP JPT Packard
Weatherpack
Packard
Metri-pack
Flying leads
without
connector
D15
12 VDC 4SOL515012 4SOL515011(2)
4SOL515014A(3-6) 4SOL515016(5) - - -
14 VDC - 4SOL515014B(3-6) 4SOL515016A(5) - - -
24 VDC 4SOL515024 4SOL515025A(3-6)
4SOL515021(2) - - - -
48 VDC 4SOL515048 - 4SOL515049(2) - - -
98 VDC 4SOL515098 - - - - -
110 VDC 4SOL515110 - - - - -
Mating connectors
4CN1009995 5CON140031 5CON003 - - -
Notes: (1) supply with AC and use only with rectifier connector - (2) with flying leads - (3) with bidirectional diode - (4) with unidirectional diode
(5) integrated perpendicular type - (6) integrated parallel type